504227622 02/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4274299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY	02/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: DR. ROGER W GIESE Street Address: 213 JUNIPER LANE City: HANOVER State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02339 Name: GANG SHAO Street Address: 19 COURTNEY ROAD City: WEST ROXBURY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02132 Name: MICHAEL R. MACNEIL Street Address: 10 SEAPORT DRIVE Internal Address: UNIT 2416 City: QUINCY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS		
City: HANOVER State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02339 Name: GANG SHAO Street Address: 19 COURTNEY ROAD City: WEST ROXBURY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02132 Name: MICHAEL R. MACNEIL Street Address: 10 SEAPORT DRIVE Internal Address: UNIT 2416 City: QUINCY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	Name:	DR. ROGER W GIESE
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02339 Name: GANG SHAO Street Address: 19 COURTNEY ROAD City: WEST ROXBURY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02132 Name: MICHAEL R. MACNEIL Street Address: 10 SEAPORT DRIVE Internal Address: UNIT 2416 City: QUINCY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	Street Address:	213 JUNIPER LANE
Postal Code: 02339 Name: GANG SHAO Street Address: 19 COURTNEY ROAD City: WEST ROXBURY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02132 Name: MICHAEL R. MACNEIL Street Address: 10 SEAPORT DRIVE Internal Address: UNIT 2416 City: QUINCY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	City:	HANOVER
Name: GANG SHAO Street Address: 19 COURTNEY ROAD City: WEST ROXBURY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02132 Name: MICHAEL R. MACNEIL Street Address: 10 SEAPORT DRIVE Internal Address: UNIT 2416 City: QUINCY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Street Address: 19 COURTNEY ROAD City: WEST ROXBURY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02132 Name: MICHAEL R. MACNEIL Street Address: 10 SEAPORT DRIVE Internal Address: UNIT 2416 City: QUINCY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	Postal Code:	02339
City: WEST ROXBURY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02132 Name: MICHAEL R. MACNEIL Street Address: 10 SEAPORT DRIVE Internal Address: UNIT 2416 City: QUINCY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	Name:	GANG SHAO
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02132 Name: MICHAEL R. MACNEIL Street Address: 10 SEAPORT DRIVE Internal Address: UNIT 2416 City: QUINCY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	Street Address:	19 COURTNEY ROAD
Postal Code: 02132 Name: MICHAEL R. MACNEIL Street Address: 10 SEAPORT DRIVE Internal Address: UNIT 2416 City: QUINCY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	City:	WEST ROXBURY
Name: MICHAEL R. MACNEIL Street Address: 10 SEAPORT DRIVE Internal Address: UNIT 2416 City: QUINCY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Street Address:10 SEAPORT DRIVEInternal Address:UNIT 2416City:QUINCYState/Country:MASSACHUSETTSPostal Code:02171Name:POGUANG WANGStreet Address:37 UPTON ROADCity:WESTBOROUGHState/Country:MASSACHUSETTS	Postal Code:	02132
Internal Address: UNIT 2416 City: QUINCY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	Name:	MICHAEL R. MACNEIL
City: QUINCY State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	Street Address:	10 SEAPORT DRIVE
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	Internal Address:	UNIT 2416
Postal Code: 02171 Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	City:	QUINCY
Name: POGUANG WANG Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Street Address: 37 UPTON ROAD City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	Postal Code:	02171
City: WESTBOROUGH State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	Name:	POGUANG WANG
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	Street Address:	37 UPTON ROAD
•	City:	WESTBOROUGH
	State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code: 01581	Postal Code:	01581

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13955512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (570)343-2433

PATENT REEL: 041254 FRAME: 0057 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 570-878-5000

Address Line 1: 121 OLD ORCHARD ROAD

Address Line 2: ---

Address Line 4: WAVERLY TOWNSHIP, PENNSYLVANIA 18411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIESE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE ZALE	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence ZALE/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=INV-1122_Upd_ReleaseofRightsLetter#page1.tif source=INV-1122_Upd_ReleaseofRightsLetter#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041254 FRAME: 0058 450-177 380 Huntington Avenue Boston, MA 02115

Tel6173738850 Fax6:73738868 Emillon@ngoledu

www.northeastern.edu/erf

February 3, 2017

Via Email and Federal Express

Dr. Roger Giese 213 Juniper Lane Hanover, MA 02339

RE: "Caged Bags of Porous Materials" Application No. 13/955,512 Northeastern File No. INV-1122

Dear Inventors,

This letter is intended to replace and clarify the original letter from the Center for Research Innovation to the inventors, Robert W. Giese, Gang Shao, Poguang Wang, and Michael MacNeil, dated February 25, 2016, transferring Northeastern University's rights in the invention described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/955,512, filed on July 31, 2013 from Northeastern University to the inventors.

Thank you for your collaboration with our office in disclosing your invention, INV-1122, entitled, Caged Bags of Porous Materials (the "Invention").

After careful consideration, analysis and deliberation of the patentability and commercial viability of your Invention, Northeastern University has decided not to pursue further protection of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right to the Invention at its present stage. Accordingly, subject to the provisions of this letter, Northeastern University hereby assigns and releases to you, the inventor, its rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, in accordance with the policies and procedures providing for this assignment and release in the Faculty Handbook (the "Handbook"). If, according to our disclosure records, there is more than one inventor for this Invention, we hereby assign to each inventor via this letter his or her original joint undivided interest in the Invention. In other words, by virtue of this letter the interest each inventor originally assigned to the University is hereby assigned and released to such inventor.

PATENT REEL: 041254 FRAME: 0059

If, according to our disclosure records, more than one person is listed as an inventor, this letter is addressed to each inventor. You have a continuing obligation as stated in the Handbook to disclose to the University any further developments or improvements to the Invention. If this Invention was funded in whole or in part with government support (e.g. a government grant), the government has certain rights to the Invention, potentially including ownership rights. Should you choose to pursue further this Invention on your own, you must comply with any funding guidelines as set by the funding agency, including, if required, petitioning the government to have title to the Invention exclusively revert to you (and any other inventors).

You may now pursue this Invention on your own and we wish you the best should you choose to do so.

Our office looks forward to working with you in the future on other inventions, and if you have any questions regarding this decision, please do not hesitate to reach out.

Very Truly Yours,

Tracey A. Dodenhoff

Director, Center for Research Innovation

PATENT

REEL: 041254 FRAME: 0060